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CHAPTER 244

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Home Improvement Commission - Notice of License Application Approval or

3 Denial

4 FOR the purpose of altering the procedures concerning notice of approval or denial of
5 a Home Improvement Commission license application; and generally relating to
6 the Maryland Home Improvement Commission.

7 BY adding to
8 Atrticle - Business Regulation

9 Section 8-302(h)
10 Annotated Code of Maryland
11 (1998 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement)

12 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

13 Article - Business Regulation

14 Section 8-305(a)

15 Annotated Code of Maryland

16 (1998 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement)

17 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
18 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
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1 Avrticle - Business Regulation
2 8-302.
3 (H) WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE FIRST MEETING OF THE COMMISSION AFTER

4 AN EXAMINATION DATE, THE COMMISSION SHALL NOTIFY AN APPLICANT IN
5 WRITING OF THE EXAMINATION SCORE OF THE APPLICANT.

6 8-305.

7 @ Within 30 days after the first meeting of the Commission after [an
8 examination date] SUBMISSION OF A COMPLETED APPLICATION, the Commission
9 shall notify an applicant in writing:

10 (D) [of the examination score of the applicant;
11 2)] whether the application for a license is approved or denied; and
12 [(3)] (2) of the reasons for denial, if the application is denied.

13 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
14 effect October 1, 2004.



